

Dr. Y.S. Parmar University of Horticulture and Forestry, Nauni (Solan) Vs. Bavinder Singh & anr.

CWP No. 2706 of 2025.

16.06.2025 Present: Mr. Ramesh Chand Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Sakshi, Advocate, vice Mr. Ankit Kaloti, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Sakshi, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1 prays for some time to file reply. List after four weeks, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 16, 2025
(*Shivank Thakur*)