

Dr. Y.S. Parmar University vs. Balvinder Singh and another

CWP No. 2706 of 2025

30.07.2025 Present: Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. Sakshi Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Ankit Kaloti,
Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Reply stands filed by respondent No. 1. Rejoinder
thereto within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 30, 2025
(narender)