

**Dr. YS Parmar University Vs. Balvinder Singh and Anr.**

**CWP No. 2706 of 2025**

**26.02.2026 Present:** None for the petitioner.

Ms. Sakshi Thakur, Advocate vice counsel for  
respondent no.1.

As prayed for by learned counsel for  
respondent No.1, list during the course of next week.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

February 26, 2026  
*(R.Atal)*