

**Dr. Y.S. Parmar University versus Balvinder Singh
and another**

CWP No. 2706/2025

06.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ankur Negi, Advocate vice Mr. Rajat Kumar,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Sakshi Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek
Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties,

list on 09.03.2026.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

March, 06, 2026
(yogesh)