

Dr. Y.S. Parmar University Vs. Balvinder Singh and Anr.

CWP No.2706 of 2025

10.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ankur Negi, Advocate vice Mr. Ramesh Chand Sharma, Advocate, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri and Ms. Shakshi Thakur, Advocates, for respondent No.1.

At the request of learned counsel for respondent No.1, list on **01.04.2026**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

March 10, 2026
(*R.Atal*)