

Dr. Y.S. Parmar University Vs. Balvinder Singh & Anr.

CWP No.2706 of 2025

01.04.2026 Present: Mr. Kulbir Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Ramesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 states that an application has been moved for placing on record certain documents. Be placed in case file, if in order. List thereafter.

April 01, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge